
241 Main Street / Hartford / Connecticut / 06106 

Phone (860) 522-2217 / Fax (860) 724-1274 

www.crcog.org 

Andover / Avon / Berlin / Bloomfield / Bolton / Canton / Columbia / Coventry / East Granby / East Hartford / East Windsor / Ellington / Enfield / Farmington  
Glastonbury / Granby / Hartford / Hebron / Manchester / Mansfield / Marlborough / New Britain / Newington / Plainville / Rocky Hill / Simsbury / Somers 

South Windsor / Southington / Stafford / Suffield / Tolland / Vernon / West Hartford / Wethersfield / Willington / Windsor / Windsor Locks 

 
A voluntary Council of Governments formed to initiate and implement regional programs of benefit to the towns and the region 

 
 
  

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION BETWEEN THE CAPITOL 
REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (CRCOG) AND ROME, SMITH AND LUTZ FOR 

CONSULTING SERVICES. 
 
  
WHEREAS, Rome, Smith and Lutz has served in the capacity of an independent consultant on 
Connecticut State legislation and regulation involving matters impacting the goals of CRCOG;  
 
WHEREAS, the current service contract with Rome, Smith and Lutz expires on June 30, 2020; 
and  
 

WHEREAS, Rome, Smith and Lutz agrees that during the period commencing on the 1st 
day of July 2020 and ending on the 30th day of June 2022, and during all renewal 
periods of this Agreement, it will make available to the client, to the extent and in the 
manner hereinafter provided, its services in the capacity of an independent consultant 
on Connecticut State legislation and regulation involving matters impacting the goals of 
CRCOG; and 
 
WHEREAS, Rome, Smith and Lutz has agreed to extend the current contract through June 20, 
2022; and   
  
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the CRCOG Executive Director be authorized to 
extend the contract with Rome, Smith and Lutz through June 30, 2022.   
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I certify that the above is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the CRCOG Policy Board at 
its meeting of May 27, 2020. 
 
 
 
  
________________________________       _______________ 
Lori Spielman, Secretary                 Date 
Capitol Region Council of Governments  

 


